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Vacuum Blinebry and Vacuum Drinkard Pools
Gentlemen: New Mexico O State NCT-1 #34, Unit Letter P
New Mexico O State NCT-1 #35, Unit Letter O
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June 25, 1996

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 ‘/‘\ 2 PY
g L '\v ¥ P

Attn: Mr. William J. LeMay, Division Director

RE: Request for Exception to Rule 303
Downhole Commingling
Vacuum Blinebry and Vacuum Drinkard Pools
New Mexico O State NCT-1 #34, Unit Letter P
New Mexico O State NCT-1 #35, Unit Letter O
New Mexico O State NCT-1 #36, Unit Letter N
New Mexico O State NCT-1 #37, Unit Letter |
Section 36, T-17-S, R-34-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemren:

Texaco =xploration and Production Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval
for an exception to Rule 303 to permit the downhole commingling of the Vacuum
Blinebry and Vacuum Drinkard pools in the above wells.

Enclosed is the pertinent data supporting this application as outlined in Rule 303.

Copies of this administrative application are being provided to our offset operators via
Certified Mail.

If you haive any questions concerning this proposal, or if you require further information,
please contact Darrell Carriger at (505) 397-0426 or myself at (505) 397-0418.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal.

Sincerely,

AT
Monte C. Duncan
Engineer's Assistant

/mcd, Chrono, Attachments
cc: New Mexico Land Department, Santa Fe
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, District | Office



COMMINGLE PRE-APPLICATION

STATE LAND OFFICE RULES 1.053-1.055 APPLY

GAS PRODUCTION FROM NEW MEXICO STATE LANDS. PLEASE PROVIDE
FOLLOWING INFORMATION SO THAT WE D

CAN DETERMINE WHETHER OR NOT A
COMMINGLE APPLICATION PACRAGE SHOUTLD BE SUBMTI

1. BRI\EFI.Y DESCRIBE WHAT YOU PROPOSE TO DO. '
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2. FILL. IN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATTION FOR EACH WELL. -

WELL LEGAL LESSEE or N.M. LEASE FORMATION

NUMBER DESCRIPTION RECORD NUMBER
‘M. O State NCT-1 #34 P-36-17S-34E TEPI B-155 Vacuum Drinkard
‘M. O State NCT-1 #35 0=36-175-34E TEPIL _ B-=155 Vacuum Drinkard
M. O State NCT-1 #36 N-36-17S-34E TEPI B-155 Vacuum Drinkard
M. O State NCT-1 #27  I1-36-17S-34E TEPI B-155 Vacuum Drinkard

NAME : Monte C. Duncan, Engineer's Assistant

COMPANY: Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.

205 East Bender; Hobbs, New Mexico 8BZ4U
PHONE NUMBER : (505) 397-0418 or (505) 393-7191

IF YOU HAVE aANY QUESTIONS

+ PLEASE CONTACT THE OIL, GAS nND
MINERALS DIVISION AT (505) 827-5744.

KKCS 06-04-971
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CERTIFIED MAIL
June 25, 1996
To: OFFSET OPERATORS

Subject: Offset Operators Notification
Request for Exception to Rule 303
Downhole Commingling
Vacuum Blinebry and Vacuum Drinkard Pools
New Mexico O State NCT-1 #34, Unit Letter P
New Mexico O State NCT-1 #35, Unit Letter O
New Mexico O State NCT-1 #36, Unit Letter N
New Mexico O State NCT-1 #37, Unit Letter |
Section 36, T-17-S, R-34-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval
for an exception to Rule 303 to permit the downhole commingling of the Vacuum
Blinebry and Vacuum Drinkard pools in the above wells.

Attached are copies of the downhole commingling applications to the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division and New Mexico Land Department. Copies of this administrative
application are being provided to our offset opeators via Certified Mail.

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division regulations require any objections to this
proposal be made within twenty days of the receipt of this letter. If you have any

questicns concerning this proposal, please contact Darrell Carriger at (505) 397-0426
or myself at (505) 397-0418.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal.

Sincerely,

i (e,

Monte . Duncan
Engineer Assistant
Hobbs Operating Unit

MCD/s

File

Chrono
Attachments



Offset Operator:

Please indicate your approval for our request as detailed in the attached
package by signing the waiver form below. Please return the signed waiver in
the enclosed self-addressed envelope.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

WAIVER TO OBJECTION
TEXACO EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION INC.

Offset Operators Notification

Request for Exception to Rule 303

Downhole Commingling

Vacuum Blinebry and Vacuum Drinkard

New Mexico O State NCT-1 #34, Unit Letter P
New Mexico O State NCT-1 #35, Unit Letter O
New Mexico O State NCT-1 #36, Unit Letter N
New Mexico O State NCT-1 #37, Unit Letter |
Section 36, T-17-S, R-34-E

Lea County, New Mexico

| do hereby waive any objection to Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.’s

request for NMOCD Administrative Approval of downhole commingling of
production on the above wells as outlined in the application package.

Signed:

Title:

Company:

Date:
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